
Texas Shootout 2013
College Coaches

College/University Coach Email

Abilene Christian University Ryan Spears rgs11a@acu.edu
Alabama State University Kathryn Saunders ksaunders@alasu.edu
American River College Paul Arellanes ArellaP@arc.losrios.edu
Angelo State University Travis McCorkle ssabin@angelo.edu
Angelo State University Shayla Sabin tmccorkle@angelo.edu
Arizona State Univeristy Kevin Boyd kevinboyd@asu.edu

Auburn University James Armstrong

Aurora University Troy Edwards

Austin Peay State University Jeremy Sullivan

Baylor University Chuck Codd

Belhaven University Josue Sabillon

Boston University Casey Brown

Brown Phil Pincince Phil_Pincince@Brown.edu
Bryant University Chris Flint cflint@bryant.edu

Bucknell University ben.landis@bucknell.edu
BYU Jennifer Rockwood jrockwood@byu.edu

Cal State Bakersville Melissa Phillips mphillips13@csub.edu
Cal State Dominguez Hills flanagan@csudh.edu

Cal State Long Beach mingrass@csulb.edu
Carnegie Mellon University ystruble@andrew.cmu.edu

Cisco College Freddy Drago

Clark University Joe Brady
Clemson Univeristy eradwan@clemson.edu

Colorado School of Mines Kevin Fickes

Colorado State University - Pueblo Paul Regrutto paul.regrutto@colostate-pueblo.edu
Concordia University - Austin Heather Primavera heather.primavera@concordia.edu

Creighton University erickson@creighton.edu
Dallas Baptist University Jess Jobe Jess@dbu.edu

Delta State University Paul Babba pbabba@deltastate.edu
DePaul Univeristy echastai@depaul.ed
Duke University robbie.church@duke.edu
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East Carolina University donnenwirthr@ecu.edu
East Central University Riley Bailey rbailey@ecok.edu

East Texas Baptist University Paul Grant pgrant@etbu.edu
Eastern New Mexico University Fanta Cooper fanta.cooper@enmu.edu

Elon University cneal3@elon.edu
FIU thomas.chestnutt@fiu.edu

Florida Atlantic University Patrick Baker bakerp@fau.edu
Florida State mkrikori@mailer.fsu.edu
Georgetown nrh8@georgetown.edu

Hardin-Simmons University Marcus Wood mwood@hsutx.edu
Harvard rleone@fas.harvard.edu

Hendrix College Jim Evans evans@hendrix.edu
Houston Baptist University Misty Jones mjones@hbu.edu
Houston Baptist University Brandon Bonilla bbonilla@hbu.edu

Indiana State erika.true@indstate.edu
Indiana University - Bloomington Benji Walton bkwalton@indiana.edu

Jackson State University Dean Joseph dean.joseph@jsums.edu
James Madison University Dave Lombardo lombardm@jmu.edu

Kalamazoo College Bryan Goyings

Lamar University Orlando Cervantes topper.cogan@lamar.edu
Lamar University Topper Cogan orlando.cervantes@lamar.edu
Lesley University Paul Vasconcelos msoccer@lesley.edu

LeTourneau University Jamie Lindvall rachellindvall@letu.edu
LeTourneau University Rachel Lindvall jamielindvall@letu.edu

LMU mmyers@lmu.edu
Lubbock Christian University Alex Denning lauren.denning@lcu.edu
Lubbock Christian University Lauren Denning Alex.Denning@lcu.edu

Lynn University Joe Connon jconnon@lynn.edu
Lyon College Ben Parman ben.parman@lyon.edu

Marquette hideki.nakada@marquette.edu
Marshall longke@marshall.edu

McMurry University Alan Riches riches.alan@mcmurryadm.mcm.edu

bgoyings@kazoo.edu

mailto:bgoyings@kazoo.edu
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McNeese State University Scooter Savoie rpsavoie01@yahoo.com
McNeese State University Trey Jones rjones@mcneese.edu

Michigan State hellers4@msu.edu
Middle Tennessee State agrhoden@mtsu.edu

Mississippi College Darryl Longabaugh agjohnson@mc.edu
Mississippi College Adam Johnson pcasella@athletics.msstate.edu

Mississippi State University Ashley Gordon Ashleygordon@athletics.msstate.edu
Missouri University of Science and Technology Joe McCauley mccauleyje@mst.edu

New York University Jen Leaverton jl5015@nyu.edu
Nicholls State University Dylan Harrison dylan.harrison@nicholls.edu

North Texas john.hedlund@unt.edu
Northeast Texas Community College Donovan Dowling ddowling@ntcc.edu

Northeastern State University Chase Wooten wooten01@nsuok.edu
Northeastern University Tracey Leone t.leone@neu.edu

Northwestern Oklahoma State University Kasey Mahaffey klmahaffey@nwosu.edu
Northwestern State University - Louisiana George Van Linder enriksenc@nsula.edu
Northwestern State University - Louisiana Cecilie Henriksen vanlinderg@nsula.edu

Northwestern University Shannon Neely shannon.neely@northwestern.edu
Nova Southeastern University Mike Goodrich goodm@nova.edu

Ohio State University tourville.3@osu.edu
Oklahoma Christian University Randall Robison randall.robison@oc.edu

Oklahoma State University Colin Carmichael colin.carmichael@okstate.edu
Ole Miss mmott@olemiss.edu

Oral Roberts rybush@oru.edu
Ouachita Baptist University Neal Ozmun ozmunn@obu.edu

Our Lady of the Lake University Shane Hurley Dshurley@ollusa.edu
Our Lady of the Lake University Arthur Salazar tasalazar@ollusa.edu

Paradise Valley Community College Jon Ruzan jon.ruzan@paradisevalley.edu
Penn State ewalsh@psu.edu

Pepperdine University tward@pepperdine.edu
Portland smithg@up.edu

Prairie View A&M University Abe Garcia njmorrison@pvamu.edu
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Prairie View A&M University Nick Morrison ragarcia@pvamu.edu
Regis University Kaleen Adami

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Cord Farmer farmec2@rpi.edu
Rhodes College Joe Vari varij@rhodes.edu
Rice University Nicky Adams thrasher@rice.edu
Rice University Brandon Gwin bgwin@rice.edu

Richland College Jesse Garfias VBrown@dcccd.edu
Richland College Vinson Brown jgarfias@dcccd.edu

Rutgers gcrooks@scarletknights.com
Saint Mary's College - Maryland Richard Moller
Sam Houston State University Tom Brown mflaherty@shsu.edu
Sam Houston State University Meredith Flaherty twb008@shsu.edu

Samford atyelton@samford.edu
Seattle rschrein@seattleu.edu

Skidmore College Lacey Largeteau llargete@skidmore.edu
Southeastern Louisiana University Blake Hornbuckle bhornbuckle@selu.edu

Southern Methodist University Meagan Surrency msurrency@smu.edu
Southwestern Christian University Steve Scott steve.scott@swcu.edu

Southwestern Oklahoma State University Mark Persson mark.persson@swosu.edu
Southwestern University Jene' Baclawski meshewj@southwestern.edu
Southwestern University Jamie Meshew baclawsj@southwestern.edu
St. Edward's University Nick Cowell nickc@stedwards.edu
St. Edward's University Jay Mason jaym@stedwards.edu

St. Johns stonei@stjohns.edu
St. Mary's University Corwyn Ritch critch@stmarytx.edu

Stephen F. Austin State University Wally Crittenden coachwally@sfasu.edu
Stetson University Manoj Khettry mkhettry@stetson.edu

Stevens Institute of Technology Jeff Parker jparker1@stevens.edu
Texas A & M University - College Station Phil Stephenson pstephenson@athletics.tamu.edu
Texas A & M University - College Station G Guerrieri g@athletics.tamu.edu

Texas A&M - Corpus Christi Shanna Caldwell shanna.caldwell@tamucc.edu
Texas Christian University Ryan Higginbotham kelsey.davis@tcu.edu

kadami@regis.edu

rmoller@smcm.edus
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Texas Christian University Kelsey Davis R.higginbotham@tcu.edu
Texas Lutheran University Larry Schaffer mschaffer@tlu.edu
Texas Lutheran University Megan Schaffer lschaffer@tlu.edu
Texas Southern University Tamura Crawley-Marigny tpox99@aol.com

Texas State University - San Marcos Kat Conner kc13@txstate.edu
Texas State University - San Marcos Link Scoggins ss95@txstate.edu

Texas Tech tom.stone@ttu.edu
Texas Woman’s University Babak Abouzar babouzar@twu.edu

Trinity University Lance Key lkey@trinity.edu
Trinity University Owen Collie ocollie@trinity.edu

Tyler Junior College Corey Rose cros@tjc.edu
UAB rwhittle@uab.edu

UCLA llieberman@athletics.ucla.edu
United States Military Academy - West Point Renee Pilch renee.pilch@usma.edu

United States Naval Academy Rob Blanck Shambach@usna.edu
United States Naval Academy Dustin Shambach blanck@usna.edu

University of Alabama tbramble@ia.ua.edu
University of Arizona Paul Nagy pnagy@arizona.edu

University of Arkansas Mario Rincon mfrincon@uark.edu
University of Denver Kris Peat kpeat@du.edu
University of Florida beckyb@gators.ufl.edu
University of Georgia dblank@sports.uga.edu

University of Hawaii - Manoa Marc Fournier marccf@hawaii.edu
University of Houston Suzie Grech slgrech@central.uh.edu
University of Houston Chris Pfau cmpfau@central.uh.edu

University of Houston-Victoria brian hardie HardieB@uhv.edu
University of Houston-Victoria Patrick Sullivan sullivanp@uhv.edu

University of Kentucky jonlipsitz@uky.edu
University of La Verne Lauryn Pehanich lpehanich@laverne.edu

University of Louisiana - Lafayette Scot Wieland scotwieland@louisiana.edu
University of Louisiana - Lafayette Scott Ginn sginn@louisiana.edu
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Barry Elkins belkins@umhb.edu
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University of Memphis Brooks Monaghan bmonaghn@memphis.edu
University of Memphis Jonny Walker jcwlker2@memphis.edu

University of Missouri - Columbia Bryan Blitz blitzb@missouri.edu
University of Mobile Brian Person bperson@umobile.edu

University of Nebraska - Lincoln John Walker jwalker@huskers.com
University of Nebraska - Lincoln Marty Everding meverding@huskers.com
University of Northern Colorado Tim Barrera tim.barrera@unco.edu

University of Southern Mississippi Mohammed El-Zare sean.mapson@eagles.usm.edu
University of Southern Mississippi Sean Mapson mohammed.elzare@usm.edu

University of Tennessee Joe Kirt jkirt@utk.edu
University of Texas - Austin Angela Kelly angela.kelly@athletics.utexas.edu
University of Texas - Austin Keeley Dowling Longhornsoccer@athletics.utexas.edu
University of Texas - Dallas John Antonisse johna@utdallas.edu

University of Texas - El Paso Kevin Cross amdecker@utep.edu
University of Texas - El Paso Ashleigh Decker kcross@utep.edu

University of Texas - Tyler Erica Campanelli ecampanelli@uttyler.edu
University of Texas–Pan American Glad Bugariu bugariutg@utpa.edu
University of the Incarnate Word Anne Felts afelts@uiwtx.edu

University of West Alabama Graeme Orr gorr@uwa.edu
University of Wisconsin plw@athletics.wisc.edu

University of Wisconsin - Superior Dave Bergan dbergan@uwsuper.edu
Vanderbilt University s.vecchio@vanderbilt.edu

Vassar College Laura Williamson lawilliamson@vassar.edu
Washington & Lee University Neil Cunningham CunninghamN@wlu.edu

Wellesley College Tony Mohammed mohamme@wellesley.edu
West Virginia University Marisa Kanela marisa.kanela@mail.wvu.edu
Wheaton College - MA Luis Reis lreis@wheatonma.edu
William Carey College Danny Owens dowens@wmcarey.edu

Williiam &*Mary John Daly
Yale University todd.plourde@yale.edu

jbdaly@wm.edu

mailto:jbdaly@wm.edu
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